COMSENT AuDlile
T R
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO bl v

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
CITY COUNCIL AGENDA MEMORANDUM

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Thomas G. Wendorf, P.E., Director of Public Works

SUBJECT:  Southtown Area Street Improvements, Field Alteration Number 2

DATE: January 6, 2005

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS

This Ordinance approves Field Alteration Number 2 and appropriates funds in the amount of
$83,485.71, payable to Pronto Sandblasting and Coating and Oil-Field Service Company, Inc., in
connection with the Southtown Area Street Improvements project, an authorized 1999-2004
General Obligation Street Improvement Bond project located in Council District 1.

Staff recommends approval of this Ordinance.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

This project provided for the reconstruction and filling in of 4-foot sidewalks on the east side of
South Presa from Durango to Conrad Street. This project also included the addition of
wheelchair ramps, driveway approaches, and design enhancements. Project Construction was
completed in November.

This Ordinance authorizes Field Alteration Number 2, in the amount of $83,485.71, which is the
final recapitulation of project costs upon the completion of this project. All project costs have
been reconciled, including Field Alteration Number 1, as indicated in Field Alteration Number 2,
incorporated herein as Attachment 2.

This construction contract was originally approved by City Council on January 29, 2004 through
Ordinance Number 98751 in the amount of $204,278.50. The previously approved field
alteration in the amount of $11,447.68, increased the contract amount to $215,725.18. This
Ordinance will increase the total amount approved for this contract to $299,210.89.

POLICY ANALYSIS

Approval of this ordinance will be a continuation of City Council policy to complete previously
approved 1999-2004 General Obligation Street Improvement Bond funded Capital Improvement
Projects.




Y

FISCAL IMPACT

This is a one-time capital improvement expenditure, which is not fully funded in the FY 05-10
Capital Improvement Program Budget. Funds in the amount of $83,485.71 are available from
General Obligations of the City, are appropriated and encumbered, and are authorized payable to
Pronto Sandblasting and Coating and Oil-Field Service Company, Inc.

COORDINATION

This action was coordinated with the Office of Management and Budget and the Finance
Department.

SUPPLEMENTARY COMMENTS

This contract was developed using the formal competitive bid process; therefore, a Discretionary
Contracts Disclosure Form is not required.

ATTACHMENTS

1. Project Map
2. Field Alteration Regaest Number 2

homas G. Wendorf, P.E.
Director of Public Works

Assistant City Manfger

D0, Ak
J. Rolando Bono
Interim City Manager




F

*APPROXIMA TE LOCATIONS ON THE
WEST SIDE OF SOUTH PRESA
SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS TO BE

iy

O @ i D: R
REPLACED ON THIS SIDE PRIORITIZING? m 3
RESIDENTIAL SECTIONS a )
3 o T EXEL AVE U[
2 3
C c% ; 5% M
<

BIKE RACK LOCATION

1




12/83/2084 B89;35

2182077648
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO PAGE
N al/e1
FORM PW - 15
REY NOV 2004 CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
ONE (1) COPY DERARTMENT GF PUBLIC WORKS

FIELD ALTERATION REQUEST

Date Prepared December 1, 2004

. Fleia Alteration No. 2

Projset Name (as shawn on tha Weork Project Aumnrizatior{): ’ Project No. 23-00818
Southtown Straet inprovernents

The ravision or amsndment desaribed helow to the wark originally or previously specified la herety requasted, including all changes in coata.
{Deseribo wark to be added or deleied, induding SAP Material Number. Attach revissd plan sheet affectad or drawings as raqulred)!

Final recapltulation ot project vests {s¢e attached shoots). SAP Material Numbér 80000208

Justifteation for propased altaration {description It detail 85 to why thig work iz 10 be adde{or deleted - Usa attachmants i necussary):

To reconcile projact costs,
K inorsase (amaeh
Resulting ehange in confract gost by this Fleld Alteration: $33.488.71 [ ) Oecrease  cummany
X Increase { 1 Warking Daw(s)
Resyiling inan: { ] Decrease 105 [X] Calendar Dayis) (Tobe negotiated by the Contractor and the City.)
R:md ) /J % /ﬂz
Sity of San Antonia Prepaned By: / Z "'OZJO (7/
Chy, Gonsulting Engineer/Architect, Other :{ Date:
(Pluose Spetify) Title: Presidént
Firm: Pronto Sandilasting and Coating, Inc.
Contractar (type in full name)
Recommended

Giiters: (T Tequred: 1.5. Gy Depl, S.AW.S., olc.)  Dale

Walter E, Childs - Date
Project Manager Construction ingpections Manager
R E Krause ;I-azl 8 Hossag‘ & !': é 22 L Date / ¢ i
phal Pragrams Mariagar / ;7. Z’ o & Agsistant City Engineet
Appraved
Dousias W. Yerkes, Ph.D,, P.E. Daie Thomas G, Wendorf, B.E. (T over $25,000) Dute
City Englnear Directar of Public Works
FOR CITY USE ONLY: Purchase Order:
Proiossionsl Senvices Fees ior tis Fle Attergtions ans { ) eligitie [} inalighie
P T Gongt, Canty. Fund k4
Griginal Cortract AMt. § 2{ 2, 526 ,»3’)6 Previaus Approved FA - 8
Previous Appraved FAs 5 J | —3‘4 { M > This Fleld Alteration 8
z*
This Fleld Altarstion s 0 i Total Field Altorzdons
5

Total Lﬁ"b" '77!’; Cél . EL Batco




SOUTHTOWN AREA STREET IMPROVEMENTS -- PROJECT RECONCILIATION
ATTACHMENT FOR FIELD ALTERATION 2

ITEM DESCRIPTION Original Original Original Actual Actual Over (+)
Unit | Oty Unit Price Total Cost Qty Total Cost | Under (-)
STANDARD BID ITEMS

100 |MOBILIZATION LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 1| $15,000.00 $0.00
100.1 |INSURANCE AND BOND LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1| $5,707.94 $707.94
101 |PREP ROW “Ls 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1] $5,000.00 $0.00
103.1 |REMOVE CONCRETE CURB LF | 314 $2.00 $628.00 3064.87| $6,129.74| $5.501.74
1032 |REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS SF | 20759 $1.50 $31,138.50|  26455.55| $39,683.33| $8,544.83
104 STREET EXCAVATION cYy | 136 $13.00 $1,768.00 0 $0.00| -$1,768.00
205 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT X% ) $0.00 $0.00 545| $22,890.00| $22,890.00
208.1 |SALVAGE, HAUL ASPHALT sY | 151 $3.00 $453.00 0 $0.00]  -$453.00
500 CONCRETE CURBING LF | 255 $20.00 $5,100.00 3089.9] $61,798.00] $56,698.00
5021 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK/WHEELCHAIR sy | 1761 $28.00 $49,308.00 1146.76| $32,100.28] -$17.198.72
502.2 |CONCRETE DRIVEWAY sy | 262 $33.00 $8,646.00 282.37| $9,318.21 $672.21
502.3 |COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS IR Sy | 536 $37.00 $19,832.00 1021.66] $37,801.42| $17,969.42
5121 |ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES EA 1 $250.00 $250.00 1 $250.00 $0.00
515 TOPSOIL _ SY 523 $10.00 $5,230.00 117.81]  §1,178.10| -$4,051.90
516.2 |ST AUGUSTINE SODDING sy | 523 $5.00 $2,615.00 606.6]  $3,033.00 $418.00
530 |BARRICADES LS 1 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 11 $9,000.00 $0.00
531.02 |18 INCH METRO STREET NAME EA 6 $170.00 $1,020.00 6| $1,020.00 $0.00
531.03 |R1-1 STOP EA 4 $170.00 $680.00 4 $680.00 $0.00
531.19 |R6-2 ONE WAY EA 1 $170.00 $170.00{ 1 $170.00 $0.00
531.21 |R7-1 NO PARKING ANYTIME EA 1 $170.00 $170.00( 1 $170.00 $0.00
531.35 [S2-1 SCHOOL CROSSING EA 1 $210.00| $210.00 1 $210.00 $0.00
531.36 |S4-1 SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT EA 1 $210.00 $210.00 1 $210.00 $0.00
542  |TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE LF | 2400 $2.00 $4,800.00 0 $0.00] -$4,800.00
545  [BALED HAY FOR EROSION CONTROL LF 35 $10.00 $350.00 0 $0.00|  -$350.00
TOTAL STANDARD BID ITEMS $166,578.50 $236,359.02| $84,780.52
PROJECT SPECIFIC BID ITEMS - o
901 |POCKET PARK CONCRETE SIDEWALK sy | 62 $350.00 $21,700.00 58.47| $20,464.50| -§1,235.50
903.1 |CONCRETE PHOTO ENGRAVED PANELS LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1] $5,000.00 $0.00
904 BICYCLE PARKING RACKS _EA 2 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 2| $2,000.00 $0.00
905 EMBEDDING STREET INDICATORS LS 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 1| $4,000.00 $0.00
906  |CONCRETE TEXT STAMPING LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1] $5,000.00 $0.00
TOTAL SPECIAL BID ITEMS | $37,700.00 $36,464.50  -$1,235.50
TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACT $204,278.50 B
TOTAL ADDITION TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT $83,545.02




